
 
 

Intermediate AP Academic Calendar A.Y. 2025-2026 

 

Dear G. 7-8-9 A.P. Parents,                                                                                                                             

 

Kindly find below the G. 7-8-9 A.P. calendar for 2026: 

 

DECEMBER 2025: 

Saturday, December 6, 2025                 1st Parents/Teachers Meeting    

Monday Dec. 22, 2025 →Tuesday Jan. 6, 2026   Christmas Vacation 

   

JANUARY 2026: 

Wednesday, January 7, 2026      Classes resume 

 

FEBRUARY 2026: 

Monday, February 9, 2026     St. Maroun Day- OFF- 

Monday, Feb. 16→Monday, Feb. 23, 2026    Term 1 Exams 

 

MARCH 2026: 

Friday, March 6, 2026                                             Report Cards to be issued on DARS- Term I Exam 

Saturday, March 28 , 2026                                       2nd Parents/Teachers Meeting ( to be confirmed) 

Monday, March 9, 2026       Teacher’s Day-OFF- 

Friday, March 20, 2026                         Fitr- OFF- (to be confirmed) 

Monday, March 25, 2026       Annunciation –OFF- 

 

APRIL 2026: 

Thursday, April 2→ Monday, April 13, 2026     Easter Vacation 

Tuesday, April 14, 2026                     Classes resume 

  

MAY 2025: 

Friday, May 1, 2026        Labor’s Day-Off 

Friday, May 15, 2026        Mary Mother of Wisdom Day -OFF- (to be confirmed) 

Wednesday, May 27→ Thursday, May 28,2026     Adha Holidays – OFF- (to be confirmed) 

 

June 2026: 

Tuesday, June 2, 2026      Report Cards to be issued on DARS- Term 2 

Friday June 12, 2026                                               Last Day of School 

Tuesday June 16, 2026                                           Hegire Holidays – OFF- (to be confirmed) 

Thursday, June 18 → Thursday, June 25, 2026  Final Exams 

Friday, June 26, 2026                                                       Achoura Holidays – OFF- (to be confirmed) 

 

July 2025: 

Thursday, July 9, 2026                  Report Cards to be issued on DARS 

 

Thank you, 

Tania Moughabghab 

Head of Intermediate Division AP 

MUN Director 

Accreditation Internal Coordinator  

 


